BOX 1 BOX 4BOX 3BOX 2 BOX 5
40SN 1 G40W
BOX 6
3
BOX 7
E1E1
BOX 8
1
BOX 9
Design number
assigned
by Parker
Low Pressure Filters
15/40/80SN Series
HOW TO ORDER:
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Example:
15SN
40SN
80SN
BOX 2: Basic Assembly
In-line Suction Filter
In-line Suction Filter
In-line Suction Filter
Symbol Description
1
2
BOX 3: Length
Symbol Description
Single
Double
3 PSID (0.21 bar) setting3
BOX 6: Bypass
Symbol Description
1
19
BOX 8: Modifications
Symbol Description
None
Drain port on bowl
Applied to the filter by Parker Hydraulic Filter
Division. Use the full model code, including the
design number when ordering replacement parts,
elements and cartridges.
BOX 9: Design Number
Please note the bolded options reflect standard options
with a reduced lead-time. Consult factory on all other
lead-time options.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH
BOX 4: Element Media
Symbol Description
25W
40W
74W
25 Micron Wire Mesh (550 mesh)
40 Micron Wire mesh (350 mesh)
74 Micron Wire mesh (200 mesh)
None
F3
BOX 1: Seals
Symbol Description
Nitrile (Buna)
Fluorocarbon (FKM)
N
G
S
L1
BOX 5: Indicator
Symbol Description
No indicator
Vacuum gauge
Vacuum switch
Pressure port plugged
15CN
1" NPT
40CN
1 1/2" NPT
80CN
2" NPT
2" SAE Code 61 Flange face
C1C1
E1E1
F1F1
Y9Y9
BOX 7: Ports
Symbol Description
25W
40W
74W
925574
925572
925570
925594
925592
925590
CF
930092
931317
CF
930111
931881
CF
929918
931895
CF
929941
931887
MEDIA 15SN-1 15SN-2 40SN-1 40SN-2 80SN-1 80SN-2
Replacement Elements
Please note the bolded options reflect standard options
with a reduced lead-time. Consult factory on all other
lead-time options.